B.—2s. 62

Appropriations for General Government Services.

CLASS 1V.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—continued.
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MARINE AND HARBOURS-—continued.

VOTE -No. 30—continued.
Harpours—-continued.
Tauranga—

Harbour Master and Pilot
2 Boatmen at £72
Gisborne—
Harbour Master and Pilot .
2 Boatmen, 1 at £8, and 1 at £7 per month
Wairaun—
Harbour Master (also Pilot and Signalman)
Picton—
Harbour Master
Harbour Lights and Keeper
Havelock—
Harbour Master
Nelson—
Harbour Master and Pilot
Second Pilot
Coxswain
4 Boatmen at £10 per month
Signalman
Allowance for House Rent
Westport—
Harbour Master
Signalman
Greymouth—
Harbour Master
Signalmen
Hokitika—
Harbour Master
Signalman
Boatman
Extra Boat Hire
Repairs, Signal Station
Okarito—
Harbour Master
Riverton—
Harbour Master
New River—
Signal Master
Catlin's River—
Harbour Master
Waikawa—
Harbour Master
Port Chalmers Graving Dock—
Dock Master (also Harbour Master, paid by
Harbour Board)
Interest on Dock Trust Debt
Labour, Coals, &c.
Waikouaiti—
Harbour Master
BMoeraki—
Harbour Master
Kakanui and Allday Bay—
Harbour Master
Akaroa—
Harbour Master
Sumner— .
Signalman
Kaiapoi—
Signalman

1877-78.

150
144

150
180

132

84
50

400
275
150
480
120

20

250
160

275
160

350
192
18G

30
150

50
150
110

125

50

50
1,704
1,500

75

100

150

(3]
[S[8

110
120
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