## Appropriations for General Government Services.

## CLASS IV.—CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT—continued.

CDASS IV.—COSIGMS DHIMMINIA								
Item.		1877–78.						
		£	s.	d.		£	8.	 d.
	MARINE AND HARBOURS-continued.							
	VOTE No. 30—continued. HARBOURS—continued. Tauranga—							
55 56	Harbour Master and Pilot 2 Boatmen at £72 Gisborne—	150 144	0	0				
57 58	Harbour Master and Pilot 2 Boatmen, 1 at £8, and 1 at £7 per month Wairau—	150 180		0				
59	Harbour Master (also Pilot and Signalman)  Picton—	132	0	O			-	
60 61	Harbour Master Harbour Lights and Keeper  Havelock—	84 50	0	0				
<b>6</b> 2	Harbour Master  Nelson—	50	0	0				
63 64 65 66	Harbour Master and Pilot Second Pilot Coxswain 4 Boatmen at £10 per month	400 275 150 480	0	0 0 0				
67 68	Signalman Allowance for House Rent	$\frac{120}{20}$		0				
<b>6</b> 9 <b>7</b> 0	Westport — Harbour Master Signalman	250 160	0	0				
71 72	Greymouth— Harbour Master Signalmen Hokitika—	275 160	0	0				
73	Harbour Master	350		0				
74 75	Signalman Boatman	192 180	_	0				
76	Extra Boat Hire	30	_	0				
77	Repairs, Signal Station Okarito—	150	0	0				
78	Harbour Master  Riverton—	50	0	0				
79	Harbour Master  New River—	150		0				
80	Signal Master   Catlin's River—	110		0				
81	Harbour Master  Waikawa—	125	0	0				
82	Harbour Master  Port Chalmers Graving Dock—	50	. 0	0				
83	Dock Master (also Harbour Master, paid by Harbour Board)	50		o				
84 85	Interest on Dock Trust Debt Labour, Coals, &c Waikouaiti—	1,704 1,500		0				
86	Harbour Master   Moeraki—	75	0	0				
87	Harbour Master  Kakanui and Allday Bay—	100	0	0				
88	Harbour Master  Akaroa—	150	0	0				
89	Harbour Master Sumner—	25	0	0				
90	Signalman Kaiapoi—	110	0	0				
91	Signalman	120	0	0				